St Brigid's College



Fee Schedule

Tuition fees	Yr 7-8	Yr 9-10	Yr 11-12
Annual Global Fee	\$4,204	\$4,599	\$4,920

What is included

The Global fee covers tuition fees, administration, subject levies, the cost of Yr 7-9 Camps, Yr 11-12 retreats, local and state-wide excursions, swimming & athletics sports, student Accident Insurance, school Magazine (one per family), and other sundry classroom and student-related costs.

What is not included

Items not covered by the global fee are the optional aspects of the school program, such as Outdoor Ed camps, school production, presentation ball, extra-curricular activities, Yr 7 student electronic device, and the cost of uniform and booklist including e-books. Some external sources of learning may attract a family contribution.

Family Concessions

The following concessions apply to the tuition fee where two or more siblings attend the College at the same time:

10% discount on 2nd child, when 2 siblings attend 20% discount on 3rd child, when 3 siblings attend 50% discount on 4th & 5th child, when 4 or more siblings attend from the one family.

Laptop Bundle

Year 7 students \$340

Provided to each Yr 7 student: an enterprise-grade 13" Laptop with 3Yr warranty/accident insurance/ Antivirus, Adobe Creative Cloud and carry case. Also provided is Office 365 available for up to 5 additional family devices. The annual Laptop Bundle levy will apply in year 7, 8 and 9.

Enrolment

Enrolment Application Fee \$60

Other course-specific costs that may apply*

Outdoor Ed - Camps: Yr 9 \$405, Unit 1 \$365, Unit 2, 3/4 \$950 Per Certificate Course: Auspicing fee \$105, Materials fee \$105 Sports Academy: \$100 per semester

*Indicative costs and may be subject to change.

Allowances

Camps, Sports & Excursions Fund (CSEF): \$250 per student provided by the Victorian Government to assist families who hold a valid means-tested concessions card. Application forms are available from the school or by visiting the website https://www.vic.gov.au/camps-sports-and-excursions-fund

Travel Assistance

The conveyance allowance is available to assist families who live more than 4.8Km from their nearest appropriate school/campus and are not fully serviced by a free school bus. More information is available online at www.education.vic.gov.au. Application forms are available online or from the school.

Financial Hardship

Catholic education in Victoria is strongly committed to the principles of social justice and the dignity of the human person. We make it a priority, therefore, to create an environment in which all parents and families feel welcomed, valued and supported. In cases of genuine hardship, you are encouraged to discuss your situation, in confidence, with the Business Manager.

Scholarships

A range of scholarship opportunities are available for students from Year 7 to 12. Scholarships reflect our core values which celebrate succeeding together, respecting, inspiring, valuing and empowering our students – because at the heart of what we do is to offer an education for life. Visit www.stbc.vic.edu.au for more information.

Capital Levy

Capital Levy (per family) \$380

VCE VM/VPC: Project Levy \$105 (if applicable)
VET: Enrolment \$105 plus Levy \$200 per semester

Distance Ed: \$420 per subject

St Brigid's College where students are known, valued and cared for